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State Points of Contact for State Health IT Policy 
State Point of Contact Name Title Email 

Alabama Paul Brannan Director, Alabama One Health Record paul.brannan@medicaid.alabama.gov 

Alaska Beth Davidson Acting State HIT Coordinator beth.davidson@alaska.gov 

Arizona Lorie Mayer State of Arizona HIT Coordinator lorie.mayer@azahcccs.gov 

Arkansas Maggie Newton Infrastructure Development & 
Implementation Manager margaret.newton@dhs.arkansas.gov 

California Elaine Scordakis Assistant Director, California Office of 
Health Information Integrity elaine.scordakis@ohi.ca.gov 

Colorado Chris Underwood 
Director Health Information Office, 
Department of Health Care Policy and 
Financing (HCPF)  

chris.underwood@state.co.us 

Connecticut Minakshi Tikoo State HIT Coordinator minakshi.tikoo@uconn.edu 
Delaware Tabatha Offutt-Powell State Epidemiologist and Section Chief tabatha.offutt-powell@state.de.us 
District of 

Columbia 
Shelly Ten Napel No Title Provided shelly.tennapel@dc.gov 

Florida Heidi Fox 
Administrator for the Office of Health 
Information Exchange and Policy 
Analysis 

heidi.fox@ahca.myflorida.com 

Georgia Laura Ellis Chief, Health Information Division lellis2@dch.ga.gov 
Hawaii Beth Giesting Healthcare Transformation Coordinator beth.giesting@hawaii.gov 
Idaho Heather Clark PCMH Transformation Project Manager clarkh@dhw.idaho.gov 
Illinois Diego Estrella Acting Executive Director, ILHIE diego.estrella@illinois.gov 

Indiana Andrew VanZee Director of Healthcare Strategies and 
Technology andrew.vanzee@fssa.in.gov 

Iowa Carrie Ortega HIT Project Manager cortega@dhs.state.ia.us 

Kansas Aaron Dunkel Deputy Secretary, Kansas Department of 
Health and Environment adunkel@kdheks.gov 

Kentucky Polly Mullins-Bentley State HIT Coordinator polly.mullins-bentley@ky.gov 

Louisiana David Peterson 

Quality Initiatives Program Manager, 
Medicaid Quality Management, 
Statistics and Reporting 
Bureau of Health Services Financing 
Louisiana Department of Health and 
Hospitals 

david.peterson2@la.gov 
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State Point of Contact Name Title Email  
Maine James Leonard No Title Provided james.f.leonard@maine.gov  

Maryland David Sharp  Director, Center for Health Information 
Technology & Innovative Care Delivery dsharp@maryland.gov  

Massachusetts Julie Creamer Project Manager, Executive Office of 
Health and Human Services julie.creamer@state.ma.us  

Michigan Kim Bachelder SIM Technical Lead bachelderk@michigan.gov  

Minnesota Jennifer Fritz Deputy Director, Office of Health 
Information Technology Health Policy  jennifer.fritz@state.mn.us  

Mississippi Jeremy Hill Executive Director for the Mississippi 
Health Information Network jeremy.hill@ms-hin.ms.gov  

Missouri Brian Kinkaide Director (HIT Coordinator), Missouri 
State Department of Social Services brian.d.kinkade@dss.mo.gov   

Montana Jessica Rhoades No Title Provided jrhoades@mt.gov   

Nebraska Anne Byers 
eHealth and Community Information 
Technology Manager, Nebraska 
Information Technology Commission 

anne.byers@nebraska.gov  

Nevada Sandie Ruybalid Chief of Information Services, Division 
of Health Care Financing and Policy sruybalid@dhcfp.nv.gov   

New 

Hampshire 
Patricia Tilley Chief, Bureau of Population Health and 

Community Services  patricia_tilley@dhhs.state.nh.us  

New Jersey Eileen Troutman HIT Coordinator, NJ Dept of Health, 
Information Technology eileen.troutman@doh.state.nj.us  

New Mexico Terry Reusser CIO for the New Mexico Department of 
Health terry.reusser@state.nm.us  

New York Joseph Anarella No Title Provided joseph.anarella@health.ny.gov  
North 

Carolina 
Darryl Meeks Director Health Information Technology darryl.meeks@dhhs.nc.gov  

North Dakota Sheldon Wolf Health Information Technology Director shwolf@nd.gov  
Ohio Rex Plouck Portfolio Manager rex.e.plouck@governor.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma Bo Reese Chief Information Officer/HIT 
Coordinator bo.reese@omes.ok.gov  

Oregon Lisa Parker Director, Health IT Policy 
Implementation & Program Design lisa.a.parker@state.or.us  

Pennsylvania David Grinberg 
Deputy Executive Director, 
Pennsylvania eHealth Partnership 
Authority 

dgrinberg@pa.gov  

Rhode Island Amy Zimmerman State HIT Coordinator amy.zimmerman@ohhs.ri.gov  
South W. David Patterson, Ph.D Section Chief, Health and Demographics david.patterson@rfa.sc.gov  
Carolina
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State Point of Contact Name Title Email  

South Dakota Kevin Dewald Executive Director  SD Health Link at 
DOH kevin.dewald@state.sd.us  

Tennessee George Beckett Health IT Coordinator george.beckett@tn.gov  

Texas Melanie Williams 

State Health Information Technology 
(HIT) Coordinator, Director e-health 
Coordination, Texas Health and Human 
Services Commission 

melanie.williams@hhsc.state.tx.us  

Utah Wu Xu Director, Center for Health Data and 
Informatics wxu@utah.gov  

Vermont Steven Maier Associate State HIT Coordinator steven.maier@state.vt.us 

Virginia Russ Sarbora Special Advisor for Information 
Techology          

Russell.Sarbora@governor.virginia.gov
  

Washington Melodie Olsen                                      
 

State HIT Coordinator melodie.olsen@hca.wa.gov                      
              

Washington 
Bryant Thomas Karras, 
MD 

Chief Public Health Informatics Officer 
Officer (Sr. Epidemiologist) Meaningful 
Use Coordinator, Office of the State 
Health Officer/Chief Science Officer, 
State of Washington Department of 
Health 

bryant.karras@doh.wa.gov 
 

West Virginia  Ed Dolly State HIT Coordinator ed.l.dolly@wv.gov  

Wisconsin  Denise Webb 

Wisconsin eHealth Program 
Director/State Health IT Coordinator, 
Wisconsin Department of Health 
Services, Division of Health Care 
Access and Accountability (Medicaid) 

denise.webb@wisconsin.gov    

                  

 

Wyoming Linda Cramer HIT Systems Manager, Department of 
Health-Medicaid linda.cramer@wyo.gov  
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Puerto Rico Antonio J Sisco Jr 
State HIT Coordinator, Common Wealth 
of Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico Department 
of Health 

asisco@prhin.net  
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